Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

12-19-2007



103469742

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. PTO 12000515

rney Docket No.

134988

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	Yos B.	suke KUSAKA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment									
		Security Agreement									
		Other									
	B.	Execution Date: December 12, 2007									
4.	$\boxtimes$	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?										
	C. Title of Application: IMAGE SENSOR, FOCUS DETECTION DEVICE AND IMAGING DEVICE										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: Mario A. Costantino			A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
				B. Enclosed (Check No. 200307)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
					12/18/2007 MGETACHE 00000079 12000515						
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 Stephen P. Catlin Registration No. 36,101					Date: December 13, 2007						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$										

			ASSIGNME	NT			
		(1)	Yosuke KUSAKA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pair to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and so over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	_ 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chi	yoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8	331 JAPAN		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and relasue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and remamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11) Insert (11) IMAGE SENSOR, FOCUS DETECTION DEVICE AT Identification					DIMAGING DEVICE		
, .	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No134988	3	-		
•	٠.	for wi	ecuted an application for	patent in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December				
any app the Assi claims of recognition resulting entire in assignment	applications for the invention and patents as the Assigned agree blication or combination or dignes in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree as provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in a combination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author grows and application(a) to interest berein assigned, and the combined in binding on him and him to be be a combined to the combined to	n, and art gnee may s to excen- ivision the n obtains s to exem- noal Cour- rives and the said a int he has s heirs, si y grants if or desiral	ate all papers necessary in connections of any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and perection for Protection of Industrial mall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assience.	on to execute separate assume with any interference ideation based thereon, for a such interference, erform any act which may Property or similar agree to necessary to obtain, in that to issue any and all I interest, and etwenants to, any agreements in communities.  C the power to insert on a of the United States Page 1.	ignments in connection with such which may be declared concerning or the invention, and to cooperate with my be necessary in connection with ements.  Description or confirm by reissue or Letters Patents of the United States that he has full right to convey the flict berewith, and agrees that this this assignment any further trent and Trademark Office for		
· . Date	Dec. 12, 200	7	Inventor Signature	·hando	kasaka.		
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del>-</del> -				
neither,	This assignment should prof then it should be signed befo	crably be re at leas	signed before: (2) a Notary Public two witnesses who also sign here:	if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		

Witness

Witness

Date

**RECORDED: 12/13/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020273 FRAME: 0758

Sasaki

Misa